CHAMPAIGN-DANVILLE GRAIN INSPECTION, INC.

PHONE: (217) 398-0723 209 WALLACE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 1, 2008. "FEDERAL GRAIN INSPECTION SERVICE (FGIS) MUST APPROVE ALL FEES FOR OFFICIAL SERVICES AND OFFICIAL AGENCIES WILL ASSESS ONLY FEES APPEARING ON THEIR CURRENT APPROVED FEE SCHEDULE."

REGULAR HOURS: MONDAY THRU FRIDAY EXCEPT HOLIDAYS

7:00 AM - 3:30 PM

CHAMPAIGN AND HOOPESTON OFFICES

8:00 AM - 4:30 PM

TERRE HAUTE OFFICE (LOCAL TIME ZONE)

8:00 AM - 4:30 PM

LAKE VILLAGE, INDIANA OFFICE (LOCAL TIME ZONE)

SAMPLING FEES: DURING REGULAR HOURS: IN ADDITION TO UNIT FEES BELOW:

D/T- \$12.00 per hour

ELLIS CUP/ PELICAN \$ 16.00 PER HOUR (IF LESS THAN 50 CARS)

PROBE -\$25.00 PER REQUESTED TRIP

PELICAN \$12:00 PER HOUR (IF MORE THAN 50 CARS)

\$14.20

HOURLY RATES:

REGULAR TIME

\$17.00

WEIGHER \$18.00

OVERTIME.

RAILCARS PER CAR (PLUS SAMPLING)

\$25.50

\$27.00

SUNDAY/HOLIDAY \$34.00

\$36.00

HOURLY RATES WILL BE CHARGED IN QUARTER HOUR INCREMENTS. ALL OVERTIME, SUNDAY, AND HOLIDAY RATES WILL BE ASSESSED IN ADDITION TO UNIT FEES OVERTIME WILL BE ASSESSED FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED OUTSIDE REGULAR HOURS. TRAVEL TIME WILL BE CHARGED WHEN FIVE OR LESS OFFICIAL SAMPLES ARE OBTAINED OR FOR THE PICKUP OF SUBMITTED SAMPLES. A MINIMUM CALL OUT CHARGE OF FOUR (4) HOURS AT APPLICABLE HOURLY RATE OUTSIDE REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS.

HOLIDAYS: NEW YEARS EVE (AT 11:00 AM, 12:00 INDIANA TIME ZONE) NEW YEARS DAY, PRESIDENTS DAY, MEMORIAL DAY, 4TH OF JULY, LABOR DAY, THANKSGIVING DAY, CHRISTMAS EVE (AT 11:00 AM, 12:00 INDIANA TIME ZONE) AND CHRISTMAS DAY. HOLIDAYS WHICH FALL ON SATURDAY WILL BE CELEBRATED ON THE PRECEDING FRIDAY; THOSE WHICH FALL ON SUNDAY WILL BE CELEBRATED ON THE FOLLOWING MONDAY.

MILEAGE RATE: THE IRS STANDARD MILEAGE RATE WILL BE ASSESSED FOR ALL SERVICES PERFORMED BASIS PORTAL TO PORTAL. ANY CHANGE TO THE MILEAGE RATE IS EFFECTIVE WHEN THE IRS CHANGES THEIR STANDARD MILEAGE RATE. MILEAGE WILL BE PRORATED WHEN MORE THAN ONE ELEVATOR PER TRIP.

OFFICIAL SERVICE FEES: INCLUDES SAMPLING CHARGES, EXCEPT AS INDICATED, AND ALL USDA\GIPSA USER FEES.

SERVICE:

| RAILCARS, FER CAR (FLUS SAMFLING) | .\$14.20 |
|---|----------|
| TRUCK/TRAILER/CONTAINER. PER UNIT (PLUS SAMPLING) | .\$13.00 |
| SUBMITTED SAMPLE | \$7.50* |
| REINSPECTION: FILE SAMPLE OF OFFICIAL UNIT | .\$10.25 |
| NEW SAMPLE, SAME AS ORIGINAL FEE | |
| * SUBMITTED SAMPLE SAME AS ORIGINAL UNIT FEE | |
| FUMONISON TESTING | .\$30.00 |
| AFLATOXIN SCREENING PER SAMPLE (QUALITATIVE) | .\$12.50 |
| AFLATOXIN\ VOMITOXIN (QUANTITATI VE) | |
| STRESS CRACK TESTING | \$9.80 |
| WAXY CORN TEST -PER DETERMINATION | \$6.50 |
| STARLINK TESTING WITH GRADE (PER TEST, plus cost of strips) | \$4.50 |
| WITHOUT GRADE (PER TEST, plus cost of strips) | \$5.00 |
| FAX REPORTING OF RESULTS | \$1.00 |
| INSECT DAMAGE KERNEL COUNT | \$4.00 |
| OFFICIAL WEIGHING SERVICE (PLUS APPLICABLE HOURLY RATE) PER CARRIER | |
| SAMPLING ONLY PER UNIT | \$9.00 |
| STOWAGE EXAMINATION ONLY (PLUS HOURLY RATE) | \$2.00 |
| | |
| | |

SERVICES NOT COVERED BY ABOVE FEES WILL BE ASSESSED AT APPLICABLE HOURLY RATES.



CHAMPAIGN-DANVILLE GRAIN INSPECTION, INC.

PHONE: (217) 398-0723 209 WALLACE CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821

COMMERCIAL INSPECTION SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE. CONTACT THIS OFFICE FOR INFORMATION.

ON SITE INSPECTION SERVICE: APPLICABLE HOURLY RATE (WITHOUT CONTRACT) PER PERSON PLUS UNIT FEE IF PERSONNEL ARE AVAILABLE.

CONTRACT SERVICES AVAILABLE.

VOLUME DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE. CONTACT THIS OFFICE FOR INFORMATION.

SERVICE CHARGE FOR UNPAID BALANCES IN THE AMOUNT OF 1.5% PER MONTH. THIS FEE WOULD BE EFFECTIVE ON ALL BALANCES NOT PAID OR POSTMARKED BY THE 25TH OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE INVOICE DATE.

